

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 132252CC1-2013-AQ-BEL-IATF

IATF Certificate No: 0425366

Valid: 16 September 2021 – 15 September 2024

This is to certify that the management system of

Nitto Otomotiv San. ve Tic. Ltd. Sti.

Istanbul Anadolu Yakası OSB, Mermerciler Cad. NO:39/2 - 34953 Tuzla-Istanbul - Turkey

and, if applicable, the remote supporting locations as mentioned in the Appendix accompanying this Certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

IATF 16949:2016

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING OF SEALING, NVH (NOISE VIBRATION HARSHNESS), AND ADHESIVE TAPES

EXCLUSION: NONE

Katy, TX, 16 September 2021





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA



Sherif Mekkawy Management Representative



Certificate no.: 132252CC1-2013-AQ-BEL-IATF IATF Certificate No: 0425366 Place and date: Katy, TX, 16 September 2021

Appendix to Certificate

Nitto Otomotiv San. ve Tic. Ltd. Sti.

Remote Support Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	RSL Activities	Certification Body
Nitto Belgium NV	Eikelaarstraat 22, 3600 Genk, Belgium	Laboratory, Product Design	DNV
Nitto EMEA NV	Diestsepoort 1, 3000 Leuven, Belgium	Contract Review, Finance, Human Resources, Information Technologies, Policy Making, Strategic Planning	DNV
Nitto France s.a.r.l.	Immeuble "Le Rabelais" 22 Avenue des Nations, 93420, Villepinte, France	Customer Service	DNV
Nitto Deutschland GmbH	Schifferstrasse 210, D-47059 Duisburg, Germany	Customer Service, Marketing, Sales	DNV
Nitto Deutschland (TTC-E)	Business Campus München Garching, Parkring 11, 85748 Garching bei München, Germany	Marketing, Sales, Strategic Planning	DNV
Nitto Polska Sp. z o.o.	ul Domaniewska 37, 02-672 Warszaw, Poland	Customer Service, Marketing, Sales	DNV
Nitto Rus LLC	Barclaya street 6, Bld. 5 OF. C432, Moscow, Russian Federation, 121087	Customer Service, Distribution, Marketing, Sales, Warehousing	DNV
Nitto Denko Czech s.r.o.	Těžební 1239/4, Černovice, 627 00 Brno, Czech Republic	Customer Service	DNV
Nitto Otomotiv San. ve Tic. Ltd. Sti.	Anadolu Yakası O.S.B., Mermerciler caddesi 8. Sokak No:8 Aydınlu/ Tuzla - 34953 Istanbul - Turkey	Warehousing	DNV

